

Global Insurance Limited
3rd quarter accounts for the year 2012
CASH FLOW STATEMENT (UN-AUDITED)

for the 3rd quarter ended 30th September, 2012

Item	30th September 2012	30th September 2011	Growth %
------	---------------------------	---------------------------	-------------

A. Cash Flow From Operation Activities:

Collection from premium & other income	170,705,115	147,720,495	15.57
Payments of cost and expenses	(113,779,882)	(99,263,194)	14.62
Interest and paid and received at various	(3,272,282)	(11,650,204)	(55.28)
Cash flow from operation activities	53,652,951	36,807,097	45.54

B. Cash Flow From Investing Activities:

Acquisition of fixed assets	(6,012,003)	(6,284,543)	(4.32)
Disposal of fixed assets	-	-	100.00
Balance against for purchase	-	(5,644,000)	100.00
Investment in Subsidiary	-	-	0
Net Cash used in investing activities	(6,012,003)	(11,928,543)	(49.58)

C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities:

Dividend received	(1,454,437)	-	-
Dividend Paid	-	(2,641,919)	281.23
Interest on Short Term Loan	(10,836,962)	(4,298,598)	152.22
Net Cash inflows from Financing Activities	(12,291,400)	(7,540,417)	61.84

Net Cash inflows (Outflows) (A+B+C)

Opening cash and bank balances	181,252,412	147,232,580	22.89
--------------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------

Closing cash and bank balances	215,945,412	187,025,495	20.69
--------------------------------	-------------	-------------	-------

(Md. Anisul Islam Khan)
Vice President (F&A)

(Fariduddin Khan Siddiqui)
Managing Director

Global Insurance Limited
3rd quarter accounts for the year 2012

Statement of Changes in equity for the period ended 30th September, 2011

Particulars	Share Capital	Stock Dividend	Reserve for exceptional losses	General Reserve	Retained Earnings	Total
-------------	---------------	----------------	--------------------------------	-----------------	-------------------	-------

Balance as at 30th Dec 2010	181,820,000	-	23,125,412	4,000,000	18,898,746	227,844,158
Stock Dividend	18,179,000	-	-	-	(18,179,000)	-
Net profit after tax	-	-	-	-	23,180,001	23,180,001
Transfer to exceptional losses	-	-	3,000,000	-	(3,000,000)	-
Balance as on 30th Sep 2011	199,999,000	-	26,125,412	4,000,000	27,809,746	257,934,158

Statement of Changes in equity for the period ended 30th September, 2012

Particulars	Share Capital	Stock Dividend	Reserve for exceptional losses	General Reserve	Retained Earnings	Total
-------------	---------------	----------------	--------------------------------	-----------------	-------------------	-------

Balance as at 30th Dec 2011	199,999,000	-	26,125,412	4,000,000	27,809,746	257,934,158
Stock Dividend	18,179,000	-	-	-	(18,179,000)	-
Net profit after tax	-	-	-	-	23,180,001	23,180,001
Transfer to exceptional losses	-	-	3,000,000	-	(3,000,000)	-
Balance as on 30th Sep 2012	218,178,000	-	29,125,412	4,000,000	27,809,746	278,113,158

(Md. Anisul Islam Khan)
Vice President (F&A)

(Fariduddin Khan Siddiqui)
Managing Director



গ্লোবাল ইন্স্যুরেন্স লিমিটেড
Global Insurance Limited

UN-AUDITED
Quarterly Report
September 30, 2012

Dhaka: September 25, 2012

The Honourable Shareholders

Dear Sir/ Madam

I have the honour to forward herewith the un-audited 3rd quarter financial statement of the company as at September 30, 2012 as required under rule 13 of the Securities and Exchange Commission's rules, 1987

Yours faithfully

S. M. Jassim Uddin, Chairman

Company Secretary

Balance Sheet (Un-audited)

for the 2nd quarter ended 30th September, 2012

Item	30th September 2012	31st Dec. 2011	Growth %
FIXED ASSETS			
Fixed Assets	70,957,528	73,721,265	(4.20)
Long Term Investment	9,000,000	9,000,000	0.00
Total long term assets	79,957,528	82,721,265	(3.81)
CURRENT ASSETS			
Investment (Stock of Stationery, Investment of Share	477,715	608,875	(21.54)
Sundry Debtors (including advances, deposits & prepayments)	44,030,278	44,080,270	0.00
Cash & Bank balances	205,257,463	192,743,425	19.27
	215,940,418	181,650,412	11.30
Total Current assets	465,765,074	419,498,990	
LESS: CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Short Term Loan (SLO)	42,731,095	54,538,882	16.71
Creditors & Accruals	220,230,975	188,694,850	8.11
Total current liabilities	262,962,070	243,233,732	15.71
Net Working Capital	202,803,834	175,256,178	8.45
Net Assets	283,271,442	257,985,453	
FINANCED BY			
Long term liabilities			
Shareholders equity:			
Share Capital	218,615,000	199,520,000	10.00
Reserve for Exceptional Losses	40,335,412	37,135,412	8.62
Retained earnings	22,421,030	21,200,041	5.75
Total long term liabilities & equity	283,271,442	257,985,453	

(Md. Anisul Islam Khan)
Vice President (FAA)

(Fariduddin Khan Siddiqui)
Managing Director

Global Insurance Limited

(Un-audited)

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE ACCOUNT

for the 2nd quarter ended 30th September, 2012

Item	30th September 2012	30th September 2011	Growth %
Income			
Balance of fund at the beginning	45,000,051	42,816,224	7.72
Premium Less Re-insurance	103,194,387	87,439,593	12.79
Commission	7,364,124	11,633,780	(37.5)
Total (A)	155,457,592	145,889,607	7.27
Less: Expenses			
Net Claims	9,933,309	0,057,889	48.31
Commission	28,818,149	26,222,075	9.89
Management Expenses	40,531,254	39,028,911	3.85
Reserve for unexpired risks	42,747,137	36,635,006	16.69
Total (B)	122,027,847	105,853,861	12.38
Underwriting Profit (A-B)	34,433,675	37,355,748	

PROFIT & LOSS AND ITS APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT

for the 2nd quarter ended 30th June, 2012

Profit transfer from Revenue A/C	54,439,675	37,355,748	(7.81)
Investment & other income	14,469,382	6,590,417	120.29
Profit Sale of Share	-	2,412,075	100.00
Rent and other income	1,258,554	652,142	82.99
Total income	50,167,611	46,988,350	6.77
Less: Management Exp. (not applicable to any particular fund or etc)	10,243,167	10,241,740	0.01
Net profit before tax	39,924,444	36,746,610	8.55
Add: P/L approx. A/C from last year	1,235,051	1,738,740	6.95
Total	41,159,495	38,485,350	6.95
Provision for income tax	15,538,495	13,557,808	14.61
Reserve for exceptional Loss	3,200,000	3,000,000	6.67
Balance transfer to Balance Sheet	22,421,030	21,927,771	2.26
Total	41,159,495	38,485,350	6.95
Earning per share of Tk. 10/- each	1.11	1.06	5.16

(Md. Anisul Islam Khan)
Vice President (FAA)

(Fariduddin Khan Siddiqui)
Managing Director

Global Insurance Limited

(Un-audited)

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE ACCOUNT

for 2nd quarter ended 30th September, 2012

Item	July to Sep. 2012	July to Sep. 2011	Growth %
Income			
Balance of fund at the beginning	27,699,695	24,307,196	13.94
Premium Less Re-insurance	34,020,172	30,795,206	10.58
Commission	86,194	5,653,410	(98.43)
Total (A)	61,779,062	60,754,821	1.72
Less: Expenses			
Net Claims	2,394,268	4,049,094	(42.35)
Commission	8,071,893	6,888,062	16.32
Management Expenses	9,295,998	8,674,009	4.43
Reserve for unexpired risks	15,077,451	12,329,810	22.28
Total (B)	34,639,599	32,140,995	7.63
Underwriting Profit (A-B)	27,089,463	28,593,826	

PROFIT & LOSS AND ITS APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT

for 2nd quarter ended 30th September, 2012

Profit transfer from Revenue A/C	27,089,463	28,593,826	(5.59)
Investment & other income	6,275,089	662,897	89.44
Profit Sale of Share	-	310,000	
Rent and other income	318,534	341,597	(7.24)
Total income	33,683,086	29,508,293	11.21
Less: Management Exp. (not applicable to any particular fund or etc)	3,659,297	4,594,854	(38.00)
Net profit before tax	30,023,789	25,013,405	19.96
Add: P/L approx. A/C from last year			
Total	30,023,789	25,013,405	19.96
Provision for income tax	11,357,449	10,630,657	6.40
Reserve for exceptional Loss	3,200,000	-	100.00
Balance transfer to Balance Sheet	15,466,340	14,382,748	7.38
Total	30,023,789	25,013,405	19.96
Earning per share	0.85	0.65	23.21

(Md. Anisul Islam Khan)
Vice President (FAA)

(Fariduddin Khan Siddiqui)
Managing Director